Kutztown University of Pennsylvania

DEAN DIRECTORY: Academic Year 2025-2026

College / Main Line Dean, Associate, & Department Phone Location
Assistant Dean Secretary
College of Business Anne Carroll, Dean Katie Bowen 610-683-4656 DF 203
(610-683-4575)
Chali Nondo, Assoc. Dean Ally Larese 610-683-4254
College of Education Rebecca Burns, Dean Linda Weller 610-683-4350 BK 231
(610-683-4300)
Thomas Conway, Assoc. Dean |[Tanya Faust 610-683-4332
Vale Deeter 610-683-4162
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences Laurie McMiillan, Dean Lisa Meyers 610-683-4305 GC 205
(610-683-4305)
Deborah Hokien, Assoc. Dean |[Stacey Gambler 484-646-4171
Madeline Anthes, Asst. Dean [Julie Fiorini 484-646-4181
College of Visual & Performing Arts |Bradley Shope, Dean Tracy Reidenhour 610-683-4500 SH 210
(610-683-4500) Amy Pfeiler-Wunder, Assoc.  |Joselyn Wynter 610-683-4501
Dean
Extended & Lifelong Learning and  |Carl Sheperis, Vice Provost Melissa Lincoln 610-683-4021 AD 319
Graduate Studies (610-683-4220) and Graduate Dean
Extended Learning Lorin Lentz, Director 610-683-4478
FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR DIRECTORY: Academic Year 2025-2026
Department Name Chair Department Main Phone Location
Secretary
Academic Advising & Student Steve Lem, Chair Bethany French 610-683-4726 RL11
Development
Anthropology and Sociology Jennifer Schlegel, Interim Rachel Seifrit 610-683-4242 OM 467
Chair
APSCUF Kerri Cebula Aurora Godshall 610-683-4277 OM 203A
Art and Design Margaret Noel, Chair Kathy Traylor 610-683-4530 SH 310
Denise Bosler, Asst. Chair
Art Education Peg Speirs, Chair Lisandra Mejia 610-683-4520 SH 410
Athletic Faculty Renee Hellert, Director Jill Dietrich 610-683-4094 KY 105



mailto:acarroll@kutztown.edu
mailto:kbowen@kutztown.edu
mailto:nondo@kutztown.edu
mailto:larese@kutztown.edu
mailto:burns@kutztown.edu
mailto:lweller@kutztown.edu
mailto:tconway@kutztown.edu
mailto:tfaust@kutztown.edu
mailto:deeter@kutztown.edu
mailto:lmcmillan@kutztown.edu
mailto:lmeyers@kutztown.edu
mailto:hokien@kutztown.edu
mailto:gambler@kutztown.edu
mailto:anthes@kutztown.edu
mailto:fiorini@kutztown.edu
mailto:shope@kutztown.edu
mailto:treidenh@kutztown.edu
mailto:wunder@kutztown.edu
mailto:wunder@kutztown.edu
mailto:mwynter@kutztown.edu
mailto:sheperis@kutztown.edu
mailto:sheperis@kutztown.edu
mailto:lincoln@kutztown.edu
mailto:lentz@kutztown.edu
mailto:lem@kutztown.edu
mailto:french@kutztown.edu
mailto:jschlege@kutztown.edu
mailto:jschlege@kutztown.edu
mailto:seifrit@kutztown.edu
mailto:cebula@kutztown.edu
mailto:agodshall@apscuf.org
mailto:mnoel@kutztown.edu
mailto:traylor@kutztown.edu
mailto:bosler@kutztown.edu
mailto:speirs@kutztown.edu
mailto:mejia@kutztown.edu
mailto:hellert@kutztown.edu
mailto:jdietrich@kutztown.edu

FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR DIRECTORY: Academic Year 2025-2026

Department Name Chair Department Main Phone Location
Secretary
Biological Sciences Greg Setliff, Interim Chair Chris Ferris 610-683-4307 BH223
Business Administration Gary Chao, Chair Patricia Braga 610-683-4580 DF 236
Muratcan Erkul, Asst. Chair
Qin Geng, Asst. Chair
Cinema, Television & Media Jonathan Joy, Chair Cherilyn Barnett 610-683-4492 LC 203
Production
Communication Studies Emily Cripe, Chair Sky Franciscus 610-683-4560 LC 218
Comp. Science & Info. Technology [Lisa Frye, Chair Cindy Sutjak 610-683-4340 OM 256
Counseling Center Cara Sanfilippo, Chair Muhamed Malagic 610-683-4082 Beck 131
Counselor Education & Student Helen Hamlet, Chair Pam Hopstetter 610-683-4204 OoM 420
Affairs
Criminal Justice Jonathan Kremser, Chair Merlene Oswald 484-646-4265 OM 365
Elementary, Middle-Level, Library  [Tracy Keyes, Chair Julie Setliff 610-683-4262 BK 201
and Technologies Education
English Jonathan Shaw, Chair April Jones 610-683-4353 OM 439
Amy Lynch-Biniek, Asst. Chair OM 437
Geography Richard Courtney, Chair Laurel Delaney 610-683-4364 GC 105
As of 8/25, Steve Schnell,
Interim Chair
History Mike Gabriel, Chair Anne Cardinal 610-683-4385 LY 115
As of 8/25 John Stanley,
Interim Chair
Honors Andy Vogel, Director Veronique Vlaun 610-683-1391 Honors Bldg.
Mathematics Brian Kronenthal, Chair Michelle Schwenk 610-683-4410 LY 227
Modern Language Studies Christine Nunez, Chair Jessica Goggins 610-683-4427 OM 231
Music Jeremy Justeson, Chair Marilyn Hardy 610-683-1573 oM 114
Philosophy & Government Robert Portada, Chair Heather Pafchek 610-683-4449 OM 318
Physical Sciences Sudarshan Fernando, Chair Christine Kocott-Shay [610-683-4447 BH 425
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FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR DIRECTORY: Academic Year 2025-2026

Development (Exploratory Studies)

Psychology Gregory Shelley, Chair Kara Barrell 610-683-4455 OM 384
Secondary Education Mark Wolfmeyer, Chair Trisha Faust 610-683-4259 BK 226
Social Work John Vafeas, Chair Andrea Snyder 610-683-4235 OM 339
As of 8/23 Christopher Harris,
Interim Chair
Special Education Tabetha Bernstein-Danis, Cheryl Oberheim 610-683-4290 BK 111
Chair
Sport Management Soojin Kim, Chair Eleni Feggulis 610-683-4370 DF 207
Sports Medicine Jack Entriken, Chair N/A 484-646-4285 KY 124
COLLEGE SUCCESS COORDINATORS
College College Success Title Direct Phone |Location
Coordinator
College of Business Chali Nondo Associate Dean 610-683-4577 DF 203E
College of Education Thomas Conway Associate Dean 610-683-4333 BK 233A
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences Madeline Anthes Assistant Dean 610-683-4801 GC211
College of Visual & Performing Arts |Amy Pfeiler-Wunder Associate Dean 610-683-4521 SH 210B
Academic Advising & Student Steve Lem Department Chair 610-683-4471 RL 15
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